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This gig i_s effective mg Qy following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 28, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 29, 1994, 2:40 p.m. 

CHAPTER 538—‘S‘.F.N0. 1898 

An act relating to insurance; health; requiring coverage for equipment and supplies for 
the management and treatment of diabetes; proposing coding fizr new law in Minnesota Stat- 
utes, chapter 62A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE-OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [62A.45] COVERAGE FOR EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 

FOR DIABETES. 
A health mg must provide coverage E gll physician prescribed medically 

appropriate ali necessary equipment gn_d supplies g§e_d_ jg t_h_t_: management all 
treatment o_f diabetes. Coverage must include persons W_i’t_lg gestational, 31% I g 
tyge 3 diabetes. Coverage required under Q1i_s_ section is subiect t_o th_e gag 
deductible g coinsurance provisions applicable t_q th_e plan’s hospital, medical 
expense, medical eguipment, g prescription fig benefits. A health carrier fly 
g9_t reduce Q eliminate coverage g t_o ;l_1§ reguirement. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICABILITY. 
Section _l_ i_s effective August _1_, 1994, gng applies 19 health plans issued g 

renewed 'O_1‘1 g after that date to provide coverage 19 Minnesota residents. 
Presented to the governor April 28, 1994 

Signed by the governor April 29, 1994, 2:42 p.m. 

CHAPTER s39—lH.F.No. 1985 

An act relating to partnerships; providing for the registration and operation of limited 
liability partnerships; appropriating money; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 

3l9A.02, subdivision 5; 319A.05,' 319/1.06, subdivision 2; 319A.07,‘ 319A.I2, subdivisions 1, 

la, and 2; 323.02, subdivision 8, and by adding a subdivision; 323.06; 323.14; 323.17; 323.35; 
and 323.39; Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supplement, section 31 9A.02, subdivision 7; proposing 
coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 323. . 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF. MINNESOTA: 
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